

08.08.2019

Present: Mr. Pawan Kumar, Ld. Add. PP for the State.

All the three accused in JC.

Mr. Yatinder Kumar, learned Legal Aid Counsel for accused no. 1 and 3 Raju Deb and Salman.

Ms. Anupama, Sr. PA is on leave today.

Report dated 07.08.2019 of Mr. Manoj Sharma, Inspector (Administration)/South & West Zone- PCR – Maya Puri that Ct. Sandeep has been detained for Independence Day Arrangement-2019 and due to heavy law and order, he cannot appear today.

PW5 Ct. Sumer Singh partly examined. His further examination deferred at his request as he has to rush due to official exigency.

No other PW is present except IO SI Sandeep Yadav.

Put up for further examination of PW5 Ct. Sumer Singh and for remaining PE on 19.08.2019. IO and MHC (M) be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(PINKI)
ASJ-04, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
08.08.2019