

FIR No. 57/2018
State Vs. Ashwani
PS : Timapur

13.12.2019

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Addl. PP for State.

NBWs were issued against accused Ashwani Mishra as accused absented himself on 03.12.2019. It is reported that accused Ashwani Mishra on bail in this case has been taken into custody in FIR No. 611/2019 PS Adarsh Nagar, Delhi. **Production warrants of accused Ashwani Mishra be issued for his production on the next date of hearing.**

Witnesses cited at Sl. No. 2 & 6 be summoned for 17.04.2020.

For production of accused Ashwani Mishra and prosecution evidence, put up on **17.04.2020.**

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Additional Sessions Judge (Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
13.12.2019