

FIR No. 57/2018
PS Timar Pur
State v. Ashwani Mishra & Anr.

27.01.2021

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Addl. PP for State.

Accused on bail is not present.

Sh.Masood Alam, Counsel for accused.

It emerges that accused Ashwani Mishra appeared on 06.08.2019 and thereafter, there has been no appearance on behalf of the accused. It is also on record that the accused though on bail in present case was taken in custody in case FIR No.611/2019, P.S.Adarsh Nagar, Delhi subsequently.

In view thereof, production warrants of accused Ashwani Mishra be issued for his production in the court for the next date of hearing.

Witnesses cited at serial no. 2, 3, 6, 10 and PW2 be summoned for next date of hearing.

For prosecution evidence, put up on **10.09.2021**.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Addl. Sessions Judge : (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.27.01.2021