

SC 5/2019
STATE Vs. ASHWANI MISHRA & ANR.
FIR No. 57/2018
PS Timar Pur
U/s 307/34 IPC

15.04.2025

The undersigned is also looking-after the work of
Ld. First Link Court.

Present: Shri K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Ashwani Mishra is present on bail, along
with proxy counsel.
Surety for accused is also present.
*Proceedings against accused Sanjay Kumar @ Tinda
have already been abated.*

An application seeking cancellation of NBWs is
filed on behalf of applicant/accused Ashwani Mishra stating that
he was in नशा मुक्ति केंद्र, hence, could not appear before this court
on previous date.

Heard. Record perused.

Considering the above ground, NBWs issued against
the applicant/accused Ashwani Mishra are stayed till NDOH.
Necessary *robkar* be issued.

Issue fresh summons to PW-2 Dr. Deepika, PW-Ct.
Rahul, PW-SI Nagender Giri, Investigating Officer and MHC(M)
along with case property, if any, for next date of hearing. Ahlmad
is directed to issue the process within a week from today.

Put up for PE on 29.04.2025.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/15.04.2025_(vp)